County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2020 Legislative Session

۰.

1 ;

Legislative day #_____

RESOLUTION NO. <u>아</u> - 2020

Introduced by: Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Co-Tu Doan to the Howard County Local Children's Board.

| Introduced and read first time on January b, 2020. | By order |
|--|---|
| Read for a second time and a public hearing held on \underline{Januar} | By order Amme A Comp |
| | Diane Schwartz Jones, Administrator to the County Council |

This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted <u>Adopted</u>, Adopted with amendments, Failed, Withdrawn <u>by the County Council on</u> Participation, 2020.

Diane Schwartz Jones, Administrator to the County Council Certified by

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment. WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
 County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
 nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and

WHEREAS, Section 12.300 *et. seq.* of the Howard County Code provides for a Howard
County Local Children's Board within the Department of Community Resources and Services;
and

7 WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the appointment of Co-Tu Doan as a
8 member of the Howard County Local Children's Board; and

9 WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and 10 confidence in the abilities of the nominee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
 Maryland this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>Fevoruary</u> 2020 that the following person is appointed as a
 member of the Howard County Local Children's Board to serve from the passage of this
 Resolution to May 31, 2021 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:

| 15 | Co-Tu Doan |
|----|-------------------|
| 16 | Ellicott City, MD |

ÿ

EDUCATION

| 2016-present | Mount Hebron High School, Ellicott City, Maryland |
|--------------|---|
| | Graduation Date: May 2020 |

1 j

ACTIVITIES

- 2019-2020 It's Academic, *Co-captain*
- 2019-2020 Mt. Hebron Color Guard, Co-captain and Weapons Line Leader
- 2019-2020 National Honor Society, National English Honor Society, Vice-President
- 2018-present Spanish NHS, English NHS, Science NHS, member
- 2017-present Mu Alpha Theta (Math Honor Society), National Technical Honor Society, Tri-M (music), Rho Kappa (social studies), member
- 2007-present Girls Scouts of America, Patrol Leader, currently working on Gold Award.

HONORS AND AWARDS

- 2019 NAfME All National Mixed Choir
- 2019 Distinguished Young Woman of Howard County, Spirit and Scholastics Awards at States
- 2019 2nd in Mobile App Development (FBLA State Conference), National qualifier
- 2018 2nd Place in Entrepreneurship (FBLA Regional Conference)
- 2018 Best Position Paper, Model UN

TECHNICAL TRAININGS

7/2018

2-week residential cybersecurity training, Marymount University

- Cybersecurity introduction, including training with Wireshark and John the Ripper.
- 9/2016-5/2018 Project Lead-The-Way
 - Completed and received six college credits from the Rochester Institute of Technology for Engineering Design and for Principles of Engineering.

10/2016-4/2017 Girls-Who-Code

• Learned HTML and built websites; Used Python to program interactive games.

LEADERSHIP TRAININGS

- 11/2019 Maryland United for Youth Conference
- 2/2019-5/2019 Junior Achievement Rising Women, Head of Supply Chain
- 7/2018-12/2018 Howard County Leadership U
- Summer 2017 LPGA Girls Golf Leadership Academy

COMMUNITY SERVICES

2018-present HCASC, Webmaster

- 2015-present Howard County Voices for Change
- 2018-present Howard County Youth Advisory Council (with Howard County Police)
- 2018-present Food-on-the-Fifteenth, Food drive worker
- 2016-2018 Roger Carter Community Center, *Homework Club Tutor*

EXPERIENCE

7/2019 Howard County Office on Aging and Independence, *Students4Service Intern*

- Created infographic using various programs to spread awareness on services provided to the elderly and disabled
- 6/2018-8/2018 KCI Engineering, Intern
 - Used AutoCad and Google Earth to map utilities lines